AEMO Gas Market Fee Schedule 2018-19

Function

Vic Declared Wholesale Gas Market
Energy Tariff

Distribution Meter
PCF

VIC Gas FRC

QLD Gas FRC

SA Gas FRC

NSW/ ACT Gas FRC

WA Gas FRC
Annual fee - members

Annual fee - associate members

STTM

Activity Fee

PCF Fee - Syd

PCF Fee - Adel

PCF Fee - Bris
Energy Consumers Australia
Gas Statement of Opportunities
Gas Bulletin Board

Additional Participant ID

WA Gas Senices Information

Rate
2018-19

0.08459
1.48580
Nil
0.06893
0.22256
0.21484
0.16410

0.13485
19,905
3,881

0.05192
Nil
Nil
Nil

0.03547

0.37990

1,997
5,000

1,520

$/GJ withdrawn
$/day per meter
$/GJ withdrawn
$ per customer supply point/ mth
$ per customer supply point/ mth
$ per customer supply point/ mth

$ per customer supply point/ mth

$ per customer supply point/ mth
per annum

per annum

$/GJ withdrawn

$/GJ withdrawn per hub per ABN
$/GJ withdrawn per hub per ABN
$/GJ withdrawn per hub per ABN

$ per customer supply point/ month
$ per customer supply point/ month
$'000

$ per additional participant ID

$'000

AEMO Gas Supply Hub Fee Schedule 2018-19

Budget
Fee 2018-19
Trading participants Fixed Fee - one licence per annum 12,000
Fixed Fee - additional licence per annum 12,000
Variable transaction fee
- Daily product fee ($/GJ) 0.03
- Weekly product fee ($/GJ) 0.02
- Monthly product fee ($/GJ) 0.01
Reallocation participants _ Fixed fee perannum 9,000
Viewing participants Fixed fee per annum 3,600



AEMO Pipeline Capacity Trading Fee Schedule, 1 March to 30 June 2019

Fee Fee Type

Capacity Trading Platform (CTP) Fixed Fee - one licence per annum

(commodity & capacity)

Fixed Fee - one licence per annum

(capacity only)

Variable fee ($/GJ)

- Daily product fee ($/GJ)
- Weekly product fee ($/GJ)

- Monthly product fee ($/GJ)

Day ahead Auction (DAA) Variable fee ($/GJ)

OTS Code Panel
($/GJ)

Variable fee ($/GJ)

1 March-
30 June
12,000

7,000

0.043

0.033

0.023

0.033

0.003

Note: the variable fee for CTP and DAA is including a fee of $0.003 relating to OTS code panel

AEMO Gas Market Schedule of Registration Fees 2018-19

Rate
Market 2018-19
Victoria FRC Gas 5,760
QLD FRC Gas 5,760
SA FRC Gas 11,300
NSW FRC Gas N/A
WA FRC Gas 12,951
WA FRC Gas 2,590
Victoria Wholesale Gas N/A
STTM N/A

Note: all amounts quoted in this document are exclusive of GST

Basis

$ per participant

$ per participant

$ per participant

N/A

$ per member

$ per associate member
N/A

N/A



