AEMO Gas Market Fee Schedule 2018-19

Function	Rate 2018-19	
Vic Declared Wholesale Gas Market		
Energy Tariff	0.08459	\$/GJ withdrawn
Distribution Meter	1.48580	\$/day per meter
PCF	Nil	\$/GJ withdrawn
VIC Gas FRC	0.06893	\$ per customer supply point/ mth
QLD Gas FRC	0.22256	\$ per customer supply point/ mth
SA Gas FRC	0.21484	\$ per customer supply point/ mth
NSW/ ACT Gas FRC	0.16410	\$ per customer supply point/ mth
WA Gas FRC	0.13485	\$ per customer supply point/ mth
Annual fee - members	19,905	per annum
Annual fee - associate members	3,881	per annum
STTM		
Activity Fee	0.05192	\$/GJ withdrawn
PCF Fee - Syd	Nil	\$/GJ withdrawn per hub per ABN
PCF Fee - Adel	Nil	\$/GJ withdrawn per hub per ABN
PCF Fee - Bris	Nil	\$/GJ withdrawn per hub per ABN
Energy Consumers Australia	0.03547	\$ per customer supply point/ month
Gas Statement of Opportunities	0.37990	\$ per customer supply point/ month
Gas Bulletin Board	1,997	\$'000
Additional Participant ID	5,000	\$ per additional participant ID
WA Gas Services Information	1,520	\$'000

AEMO Gas Supply Hub Fee Schedule 2018-19

Fee		Budget 2018-19
Trading participants	Fixed Fee - one licence per annum	12,000
	Fixed Fee - additional licence per annum	12,000
	Variable transaction fee	
	- Daily product fee (\$/GJ)	0.03
	- Weekly product fee (\$/GJ)	0.02
	- Monthly product fee (\$/GJ)	0.01
Reallocation participants	Fixed fee per annum	9,000
Viewing participants	Fixed fee per annum	3,600

Fee	Fee Туре	1 March- 30 June
Capacity Trading Platform (CTP)	Fixed Fee - one licence per annum (commodity & capacity)	12,000
	Fixed Fee - one licence per annum (capacity only)	7,000
	Variable fee (\$/GJ)	
	- Daily product fee (\$/GJ)	0.043
	- Weekly product fee (\$/GJ)	0.033
	- Monthly product fee (\$/GJ)	0.023
Day ahead Auction (DAA)	Variable fee (\$/GJ)	0.033
OTS Code Panel (\$/GJ)	Variable fee (\$/GJ)	0.003

Note: the variable fee for CTP and DAA is including a fee of \$0.003 relating to OTS code panel

AEMO Gas Market Schedule of	f Registration Fees 2018-19
------------------------------------	-----------------------------

Market	Rate 2018-19	Peoie
Markel	2010-19	Basis
Victoria FRC Gas	5,760	\$ per participant
QLD FRC Gas	5,760	\$ per participant
SA FRC Gas	11,300	\$ per participant
NSW FRC Gas	N/A	N/A
WA FRC Gas	12,951	\$ per member
WA FRC Gas	2,590	\$ per associate member
Victoria Wholesale Gas	N/A	N/A
STTM	N/A	N/A

Note: all amounts quoted in this document are exclusive of GST